Annual Accum. Amortization of ClAC Additions and Balances
Accumulated Amortization of ClAC by Classification
Schedule of AFUDC Rates Used
Annual Advances For Construction Additions and Balances
Calculation of Working Capital Allowance
Comparative Balance Sheet - Assets
Comparative Balance Sheet - Liabilities

3

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

A- 1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9

A-IO
A-I 1
A- I2
A-13
A- I4
A-I 5
A-16
A-17
A-18
A-19

PAGE
NUMBER

5
6
7
9

11
14
17
18
20
23
26
28
31
33
36
37
38
39
40

4

4

Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission I
Kingswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-1

Preparer: R GriffinIJ Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Water rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 )  (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance Schedules

1 Utility Plant in Service 7,220 3,594 10,813 992 11,805 A-5

2 Utility Land & Land Rights 1,058 0 1,058 0 1,058 A-5

3 Less: Nan-Used 8, Useful Plant 0 0 0 0 0 A-7

4 Construction Work in Progress 0 0 0 0 0

I

I 5 Less: Accumulated Depreciation (4,326) (484) (4,810) (3) (4,814) A-9

(1 87) 0 (187) 0 (187) A-12 6 Less: ClAC

23 A-14 7 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC 29 (6) 23 0

8 Acquisition Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

9 Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0

10 Less: Advances For Construction 0 0 0 0 A-16

11 Working Capital Allowance 0 6,829 6,829 2,620 9,448 A-1 7, A-3

12 Total Rate Base

5 printed 5/16/2008 1:23 PM

Ln

Schedule of Sewer Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Kingswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

Schedule: A-2

Preparer: R GriffinN Guastella
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of the average Sewer rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments.
All non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Historical Test Year 2007 Pro Forma Test Year

Average Adjusted Adjusted
Line Balance Average Average Supporting

[…]

Adjustments to Net Operating Statements
Operating Revenues
Water 0 & M Expenses By Month
Sewer 0 & M Expenses By Month
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Water, Explanations
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer
Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B- 1
8-2
8-3
B-4
8-5
B-6
8-7

0-7 Sup1
8-8

8-8 Sup1
8-9

B-10
B-1 1
B-12
B-13
8-14
8-15

PAGE
NUMBER

43
44
45
49
50
55
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
69
70
71

r

42

~

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Kingswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31, 2007
Historical 2007 8 Pro Forma

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Requested Requested

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

Schedule: 6-1

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 o f 1

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 41,179 (9,156) 32,022
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 273 573 846
4 Amortization 0 343 343
5 Taxes Other Than Income 61 1 823 1,434

2,176 34,198 373 34,571 B -5
83 929 0 929 6-13
0 343 0 343 B -3

249 1,682 1,135 2,818 6-15

I

1 OPERATING REVENUES 15,650 (114) 15,536 I 0 15,536 25,232 40,768 8-4, E-2
I

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (16,224) 4,594 (1 1,630)
9 RATEBASE 3,794 9,932 13,726

-427.66% -84.73% 10 RATE OF RETURN
- -

(1,513) (1 3,143) 14,572 1,429
3,608 17,334 17,334 A-1

8.25%

6 Provision for Income Taxes (10,189) 2,710 (7,479)l (994) (8,473) 9,151 678 C-1, 6-3
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 31,874 (4,708) 27,166 I 1,513 28,679 10,659 39,339

I
I

43 printed 5/16/2008 1:23 PM
IP
W

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Kingswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical 2007 & Pro Forma

(1 ) (2) (3) (4)
Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year
No. Description 2007 Adjustment 2007

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-2
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

(5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Pro Forma Pro Forma Revenue Annual Supporting
Requested Requested

Adjustments Adjusted Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 0 NA NA

[…]

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

28
23 TOTAL WATER 0 & M EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

775863 Service &Sundry input NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA NA
l o  be Bllaated 10 lin- 1-27

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

0.00%

printed Y16/2008 1:B PM

60

Operation & Maintenance Expense Comparison -Water Florida Public Service Commlssion

Kingswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007

Schedule: B-7
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: S Szczygiel

Explanation: Complete the following comparison of the applicant's current and prior test year 0 & M expenses
before this Commission. Provide an explanation of all differences which are not attributable to the change in
customer growth and the CPI-U. If the applicant has not had a previous rate case, use the year 5 years prior
to the test year for comparison. Provide an additional schedule, if necessary, to explain differences.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Historical Test Year

Line Acct Year Adjusted
No. No. Account Name 2002 2007 Difference % Difference
1 601 Salaries 8 Wages - Employees 8,534 10,638 2,104 24.65%

Salaries & Wages -Officers, Exec. 0 1,236 1,236
EmDlovee Pensions & Benefits 1,601 1,387 (214) -13.39%

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

603
604
610
615
61 6
618
620
631
632
633
634
635
636
641
642
650
656
657
658
659
660
666
667
670
675

Purchased Water
Purchased Power
Fuel for Power Production
Chemicals
Materials & Supplies
Contractual Services - Engineering
Contractual Services - Accounting
Contractual Services - Legal
Contractual Services - Mgmt. Fees
Contractual Services - Testing
Contractual Services - Other
Rental of BuildingIAeal Prop.
Rental of Equipment
Transportation Expenses
Insurance -Vehicle

[…]

Schedule: G-3
Page: 1 of 1
Preparer: R Griffin

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the Interim Rate Base

Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer
1 USED 8 USEFUL ADJUSTMENT TO 2007TEST YEAR RATE BASE FOR INTERIM RATE PURPOSES
2
3 Utility Plant in Service
4
5
6
7 Accumulated Depreciation
8
9
10
11
12 Total Rate Base

For Water details see schedules A-5, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-6, F-6, and F-7

For Water details see schedules A-9, F-5, and F-7
For Sewer details see schedules A-10, F-6, and F-7

0 NA

0 NA

0 0

143 printed 5/16/2008 1 :23 PM

Schedule of Net Operating Income - Interim

Klngswood
Docket No. 080121-WS
Historical Test Year Ending December 31,2007
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]
Water[X] Sewer [ X I

Florlda Public Sewlee Commlssion

Schedule: G 4

Preparer: S Szczygiel
Page: 1 Of 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0)
FWS Consol. Adjustments Requested

Line Utility Adjusted for Utility Interim Adjusted Interim interim interim Standalone Unlimited Supporting
No. Description Test Year Non-U&U Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues % increase % increase Schedules

Water
49.9% E-2w 37,305 142.93% 1 Water Sales Revenues 15,356 0 15,356 21,949

2 Other Revenues 180 0 180 0 180 E-2w
3 OPERATING REVENUES 15,536 0 0 15,536 21.949 37,485

4 Operation & Maintenance 32,022 0 32,022 324 32,347 6-5

6 Amwtization 343 0 343 343

8 Provision for Income Taxes (7,479) 0 (7,479) 7,961 482 c-1

5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 846 0 0 846 846 6-13

7 Taxes Other Than Income 61 1 823 0 1,434 987 2,421 6-15

9 OPERATiNG EXPENSES 26,344 823 0 27,166 9,272 36,438

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (10,807) (823 ) 0 ( , )  11 630 12,677 1,047
11 RATEBASE 13,726 13,726 13,726
12 RATE OF RETURN -78.73% -84.73% 7.63%

t

A-1

13 Sewer Sales Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 0.00% NA E-2s
14 Other Revenues NA 0 0 0 0 E-2s
15 OPERATING REVENUES 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Operation & Maintenance NA 0 0 0 0 6-6
17 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. NA NA 0 NA 0 8-14

19 Taxes Other Than Income NA NA 0 NA 0 0 6-15
18 Amortization NA 0 0 0

20 Provision for Income Taxes NA 0 0 0 0 c-1
21 OPERATING EXPENSES 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 NET OPERATING iNCOME 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 RATEBASE NA 0 0
24 RATE OF RETURN NA NA NA